

### Request for Quotation

SCGANEO (2/30)

669C0018

888748E

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

#T-0 TO

RFO	Q COPY
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS HERE
GLOBA	AL RENTAL COMPANY, INC.
33 IN	VERNESS CENTER PARKWAY
SUITE	250 NGHAM. AL 35242
BIRMI	VGHAMIAL 3524L

DATE PRIN		TEF	MS OF SA	E	SHIP	VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
12/29/ BID OPENING DATE		01/21/	2009			פידה	OPENING TIME	h
LINE	QUAI		UGP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU		UNITPRICE	D1:30PM AMQUNT
0001			EA	-	975-66	·		
	ROAD A	ND HIE	HWAY	EQUIP	MENT RENT	ALS ·		
*				OPEN	END CONTR	ACT		
The state of	WITH :	OPERAT	OR",	VENDO	DULE II W RS SHOULD ITH BID.	HICH RE SUBMIT	QUIRES EQUIPMEN' A COPY OF	r
* #* } *	HIGHWA' PURPOSI	YS FRO E AND	M IND Locat	IVIDU IDŅŠ	ALS AND O	RGANIZA ERMINED	DIVISION OF TIONS FOR THE BY THE DIVISION	1
	EXHIBI.		The state of the s					
	YEAR OI NECESSA ORIGINA NOT EXC	R UNTI ARY TO AL CON CEED T	L SUC OBTA TRACT WELVE	AN H "RE In A . Th (12)	D EXTENDS ASONABLE NEW CONTR E "REASON MONTHS.	FOR A TIME" T ACT OR ABLE TI DURING	ME" PERIOD SHALL This "Reasonabl	
	TIME" REASON WRITTE	UPON	GIVIN	MAY T G THE	ERMINATE DIRECTOR	THIS CO	NTRACT FOR ANY CHASING 30 DAYS	RECEIVED
•	IN THIS	S CONT	RACT	DOCUM	ENT, THE	TERMS,	TED ELSEWHERE CONDITIONS AND FE OF THE	09 JAN 12 P 12: 54
						.		RCHASING DIVISION STATE OF WV
JIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
TITLE TO THE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FE	N					
1 A 0 7 A 1	-11 5-00						AUDRESS CHANG	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

<b>⊗6</b> 6	3	VĮ.	W	į	R		22	20	
4		a	r	n	n	7	Q		

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

APPRIESSO NESSON DE MESTO NO EN LE M

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATEPRI		TER	MS OF SALI		SHIPV	la.		F.O.B		FAEI	GHTTERMS
12/29 BID OPENING DAT		01 (01 (	5555								
		01/21/	2000 CONTRACTOR S	CAT			OPENING	S TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	VOP	ŊĠ	ITEM NUA	/BEA	V	NIT PRICE			AMOUNT
1.5							I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I				<u> </u>
	RENEWA	L: THI	S CONT	TRACT	MAY BE R	ENEWED	UPON TH	IE MUTU	AL		
	WRITTE	N CONS	ENT OF	THE	SPENDING	UNIT A	ND VENI	DOR.			
	SUBMIT	TED TO	THE	DIREC	TOR OF PU						
	RE IN	VICUED VIOK I	O IHE	TTU EXP1	RATION DA THE TERMS	IE. SU	CH RENE	WAL SH	ALL		
	ORIGIN	AL CON	TRACT	AND	SHALL BE	AND CU	LU LML	15 UF [1	1 E		•
	(1) YE	AR PER	IODS.				IO INC	, (E) UI	4E		
			-		13						
	CANCEL	LATION	: THE	DIRE	CTOR OF P	URCHASI	NG RESE	RVES TI	IE .		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	MOTICE	TO CAN	CEL TH	IIS C	ONTRACT I	MMEDIAT	ELY UPO	N WRITT	ΓEN		
gere, te te	SUPPLI	ED ARE	OF AN	I INE	F THE COM ERIOR QUA	MUDTITE	S AND/O	R SERV	CES		•
	TO THE	SPECI	FICATI	ONS	OF THE BI	D AND C	DU NUI	COMPUI	( 14 1		
, T									`		
	OPEN M	ARKET	CLAUSE	: TH	E DIRECTO	R OF PU	RCHASIN	IG MAY			
` ,	AUTHOR	IZE A	SPENDI	NG U	NIT TO PUI	RCHASE	ON THE	OPEN		.•	
	FSTIMA	TE TT	TMC CP	ECTE.	LING OF A	REQUIS	ITION C	R COST			,
	IMMEDI	ATE DE	IVERY	' IN	EMERGENCI	S DUF	KACI FO To hafo	PECEEN			<u>.</u> i
	CAUSES	(INCL	DING	BUT	NOT LIMIT	ED TO D	ELAYS I	N TRANS	:-	•	
	PORTAT	ION OR	AN UN	ITHA	CIPATED IN	VCREASE	IN THE	VOLUME			
	OF WOR	K.)							1		
	CHARTT	TTEC.	SUANTT	TTEC	LISTED I	. tur m		***** * ***	. ]		
	APPROX	IMATION	IS ONL	Y. B	ASED ON ES	N THE KI	e enboi Fritzii	TED BY			
	THE ST	ATE SP	ENDING	UNI	IT IS	UNDERS	TOOD AN	D AGREE	n		
	THAT T	HE CONT	TRACT	SHALL	_ COVER TH	IE QUAN	TITIES	ACTUALL	V		
	ORDERE	D: FOR I	DELIVE	RY DL	JRING THE	TERM D	F THE C	ONTRACT	,	•	
	MHEIHE	K MOKE	OR LE	SS T	IAN THE QU	JANTITI	ES SHOW	N.			
	ORDERI	NG PROC	EDURE	SPE	NDING UN	Tres e	Jali to	OHE A			į
	WRITTE	STATE	CONT	RACT	ORDER (FO	IRM NUM	BER WV-	305 A 39) To	- 1		-
	THE VE	NDOR F	R COM	MODIT	TIES COVER	RED BY	THIS CO	NTRACT.	ĺ		
•	THE OR	(GINAL)	COPY	OF TH	IE WV-39 S	SHALL BE	MAILE	D TO TH	E	:	
	AFUDOK	AS AUT	HDRIZ	ATION	FOR SHIF	MENT,	A SECON	D COPY			
	MAILED	IU IHE	: FUKC	HASTN	G DIVISIO	IN, AND	A THIR	D COPY	-		
No. Leville				SEE REVI	erse side for te	demand of a facilitation of the facilitation o	DITIONS				
SIGNATURE					Ī	ELEPHONE		[1	ATE		
TITLE .		FEII	4	······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ΔΠ	DRESS CHAI	VGF9 T	O RE NOTI	ED ABOVE
1011	ENDERDO	SNIDINIA T	0000	AMENT	NIABAT ANIS A	nn nn na a ti				~~~!\	ADVVE



### Request for

B	0.0	UME	ER	
<u>'</u>	66	9C	00	18

PA	e Down
	3

MANADORIES SOCIES ES PONDENOS RIGAZARISADA (O PROPERTO DE LA CONTRACTORIO DE LA CONTRACTO

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT	ED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
12/29/				~ ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	01.2001
BID OPENING DATE:	01/21	THE THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF		OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP GAT NO	Item Number	UNITPRICE	TRUDMA
	RETAINED BY	THE SPENDI	NG UNIT.		
	FOR BANKRUP	CY PROTECT	ENT THE VENDOR/C IDN, THIS CONTRA ND IS TERMINATED	CT IS AUTOMAT	[-
	SHALL SUPER	SEDE ANY AN	NS CONTAINED IN D ALL SUBSEQUENT PPEAR ON ANY ATT	TERMS AND	
			E LISTS, ORDER F		
	DUCUMENTS ST	DE MATHEMA	NCE AGREEMENTS,	THE HIDTHE ANY	
	ELECTRONIC			ATTO MODELLO PRET	
	REV. 04/11/	2001		,	,
				OF UEOT UTDO	7.1.7
			ANCE: THE STATE		
			ISA PURCHASING C		nium
.'	IS ISSUED I	HRUUGH A BA	NK. THE SUCCESS OF WEST VIRGINIA	LOF AEMDOK	TNC
			L ORDERS PLACED		ING
	AGENCY AS A			DI ANI DIAIL	
	AGENCI AS A	CONDITION	The state of the s		
	EXHIBIT 10	,			
	,		REQUISITION	NO.:	
	:			, ,	
	ADDENDUM AC	KNOWLEDGEME	NT	The state of the s	
	ADDENDUM(S)	AND HAVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR SPECIFICATION,	Y REVISIONS T	ED O My
71 - 11	*	- And the state of	, ,		
			 Verse side for terms and co	i Notions	I
BIGNATURE			TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
					A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A



### Request for Quotation

ES	7.0	Ш	M	35	B			
6	6	9	C	0	0	1	8	

waddieseeoleseeoldeneenoaananionos

⊗ PA	3E8 🔆
	6

MICHAEL AUSTIN

IVI	SION	OF HIGH	WAYS	
VAR	IOUS	LOCALES	AS	INDICATED
BY	ORDER	<b>₹</b>		\$ 00
11.				

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PHINT	*****	TEA	MS OF SAL		P.VIP(3	A		9.8	FREIGHT TERMS
12/29/	2008					·	0000000		
BID OPENING DATE:		01/21/	ide reservation de la				OPENING		:30PM
LINE	QUA	VITY .	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNI	PRICE	AMOUNT
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:			:			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NO. 1		•	-1					
	NO. 2		••				The second secon		
. 1	NO. 3	* * * * * *	• •	•		;	•		
	NO. 4				·				
en George	,				URE TO CO SE FOR RE				
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT	ON MA ION H E PER	DE OR ELD B Sonne	DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VEI L IS NOT WRITING A	TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING	ADE DURI REPRESEN ONLY	ING ANY TATIVES THE	
,					FFICIAL A	DDENDUM			
#				· ·		3/09	STAL CA, MPANY TE	IPANY, INC	
	REV. 1	1/96							
				oger on	 Verse side for ti	ens ann co	NOITIONS		l
SIGNATURE				o de ente		TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	EIN				וחמ	DRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

669C0018

PAC	<b>C</b>
	5

		AUU	4652	( <u>(</u> (())	SH GI	ID FIN	e ic
•	~!!	A 2"			 k.i		

 COPY NAME/ADDRESS	HERE
 •	

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

			SALAN SALAR	******
MICHAEL	AUSTIN			
<u> 304-558-</u>	2402	·	·	

12/29/ BID OPENING DATE:					ENTUO 1	7714F A	1.7004
LINE	01/21. QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	TEM NUMBER	BID OF	ENING '	PRICE	1:30PM AMOUNT
		NO	TICE		,	,	
	A SIGNED BI	MUST BE	SUBMITTED TO:				
• •	PURCHA	SING DIVIS	MINISTRATION ION			·	
		ASHINGTON	STREET, EAST 25305-0130				
			N THIS INFORM ID MAY NOT BE			FACE OF	
	SEALED BID			,		1 · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	BUYER:		33	The second secon			
	RFQ. NO.:		66900018	***************************************			
	BID OPENING	DATE:	1:30			e come series anno series series series series	
	BID OPENING	TIME:			T MAN MANY MANY MANA AND SURE STORE		we
			NUMBER IN CAS ING YOUR BID:	E IT I	S NECE	SSARY	
			205-99/-	7377			
	CONTACT PER	SON (PLEAS	E PRINT CLEAR				
	your step map tone step sade						
SIGNATURE		SEEF	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS TELEPI	ALCOHOL: A CONTRACT OF THE STATE OF THE STAT	rions '	DATE	
TITLE	***************************************	FEIN			ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

NOTE: Vendors can complete Schedule I and Schedule II Page 17

at Purchasing's Web Site:

www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase Req. No. 66-9-C0018

Vendor shall indicate that area which he wishes to lease equipment to the Division of Highways by placing a check beside those Counties in said area. If Vendor fails to state which County or Counties he wishes to lease equipment to the Division of Highways, it will be assumed that Vendor's bid is for statewide.

W	Statewide				
()	Barbour	()	Lincoln	()	Ritchie
()	Berkeley	()	Logan	()	Roane
()	Boone	()	McDowell	()	Summers
()	Braxton	()	Marion	()	Taylor
()	Brooke	( )	Marshall	()	Tucker
()	Cabell	()	Mason	()	Tyler
()	Calhoun	()	Mercer	()	Upshur
()	Clay	( )	Mineral	()	Wayne
()	Doddridge	()	Mingo	()	Webster
()	Fayette	()	Monongalia	()	Wetzel
()	Gilmer	( )	Monroe	( )	Wirt
()	Grant	()	Morgan	()	Wood
()	Greenbrier	()	Nicholas	()	Wyoming
()	Hampshire	()	Ohio		
()	Hancock	( )	Pendleton		
()	Hardy	()	Pleasants		
()	Harrison	.( )	Pocahontas		
()	Jackson	()	Preston		
()	Jefferson	()	Putnam		
()	Kanawha	()	Raleigh		
()	Lewis	()	Randolph		

# Vendor Should Type Bid Schedule

PAGE 18 REQ. NO. 669C0018

	Equipment Offered	ered	Rental Witho	Rental Rate of Equipment Without Delivery/Without Operator	auipment //Without	Equipment Delivery Fee	ment y Fee
Equipment Description	Manufacturer's Name	Model/Serial #	\$/Day	\$ / Week	\$ / Month	1st Mile	Add. Mi.
AERIAL BUCKET TRUCK							
Highway Rated TRK. MTD							
50' Reach Min. 43.5' Radious 360 degrees	ALTEC	AA600	200	1,200	3,600	2.00	2.00
Boom Rotation @ level position							
AERIAL PLATFORM TRUCK							
Highway Rated TRK. MTD							
40' Reach Min. 360 degrees	ALTEC	AT-37G	200	1,000	2,200	2.00	2.00
Boom Rotation @ level position							
AERIAL PLATFORM TRUCK							
Highway Rated TRK. MTD							
55' Reach Min. 360 degrees	ALTEC	AA755	750	1,500	3,500	2.00	2.00
Boom Rotation @ level position							
AERIAL PLATFORM TRUCK							
Elliott Model G50 or similar							
AERIAL PLATFORM TRUCK							
Elliott Model L55 or similar							
AIR TRACK DRILL							
w/800 CFM Air Comp.							
ARROW BOARDS							
4' x 8' panel 15 lamp							
ASPHALT DISTRIBUTOR							
Trk. Mtd. w/spray bar							

### Should Type Bid Schedule

PAGE 19 REQ. NO. 669C0018

			Rental	Rental Rate of Equipment	uipment	Equipment	nent
	Equipment Offered	ered	Withor	Without Delivery/Without Operator	Without	Delivery Fee	/ Fee
Equipment Description	Manufacturer's Name	Model/Serial #	\$ / Day	\$ / Week	\$ / Month	1st Mile	Add. Mi.
ASPHALT RECYLING ATTACHMENT							
Endloader bucket - mounted, asphalt							<del></del>
grinder/recycle attachment; 185 hp min.							
app. 8,500 lb. wt. capable of grinding							
and re-mixing up to 12" deep and up							*************
to 48" wide pavement and base.							
AUGER				***************************************			
Trk. Mtd.	ALTEC	DM47	800	1,600	3,500	2.00	2.00
ВАСКНОЕ							
Crawler Mech./Hyd. 0.75 Cyd.							
24,000 lbs 28,000 lbs. Working Weight							
ВАСКНОЕ							
Crawler Mech./Hyd. 0.75 Cyd.							
29,000 lbs 35,800 lbs. Working Weight							
ВАСКНОЕ							
Crawler Mech./Hyd. 1.00 Cyd.							
36,000 lbs 40,000 lbs. Working Weight							
ВАСКНОЕ							
Crawler Mech./Hyd. 1.25 Cyd.							
128 - 141 HP							
42,700 lbs 45,900 lbs. Working Weight							
BACKHOE (HY-RAM)							
Crawler 2,000 ft./lbs. min.							
24,400 lbs 35,800 lbs. Excavator Size							
The supply of th							

r Should Type Bid Schedule

PAGE 20 REQ. NO. 669C0018

		***************************************	Rental	Rental Rate of Equipment	quipment	Equipment	ment
	Equipment Offered	ered	Withor	Without Delivery/Without Operator	/Without or	Delivery Fee	у Fee
Equipment Description	Manufacturer's Name	Model/Serial #	\$ / Day	\$ / Week	\$ / Week \$ / Month	1st Mile	Add. Mi.
BACKHOE (HY-RAM)							
Crawler 2,000 ft./lbs. min.							
36,000 lbs 42,900 lbs. Excavator Size							
BACKHOE (HY-RAM)							
Crawler 2,000 ft./lbs. min.							
43,000 lbs 60,000 lbs. Excavator Size							
HYRAM ATTCH ONLY							
2,000 ft./lbs. min							
BACKHOE LOADER							
Rubber Tired 55-85 DHP							
BACKHOE LOADER (HY-RAM)							
Mtd. Hyd. Breaker 55-85 DHP D							
BACKHOE LOADER (HO-RAM)							
Mtd. Air Breaker 1,000 ft./lbs. min.							
BACKHOE LOADER TRACTOR.							
Compact							
Rubber Tired 20-30 HP max. height - 83"							
BASE WIDENER SP							
(Shoulder Stone)							
BULLDOZER							
Crawler GD 65 -75 DHP D							

### Should Type Bid Schedule

PAGE 21 REQ. NO. 669C0018

			Kental	Rental Rate of Equipment	quipment	Equipment	nent
	Equipment Offered	ered	Withou	Without Delivery/Without Operator	/Without or	Delivery Fee	/ Fee
Equipment Description	Manufacturer's Name	Model/Serial #	\$ / Day	\$ / Week	\$ / Month	1st Mile	Add. Mi.
BULLDOZER							
Crawler GD 80 -90 DHP D							
BULLDOZER							
Crawler GD 100 -120 DHP D							
BULLDOZER							
Crawler GD 130 -140 DHP D							
BULLDOZER							
Crawler TC 150 - 250 EHP D							
BULLDOZER							
Crawler/Ripper TCP 181 - 250 EHP D							
BULLDOZER							
Crawler/Winch TCP 181 - 250 EHP D							
OTHE STREAMEN OF							
COMPRESSOR							
125 - 160 CFM Portwhl.							
COMPRESSOR							
170 - 210 CFM Portwhl.							
COMPRESSOR							
250 - 300 CFM Portwhl.							

Should Type Bid Schedule

PAGE 22 REQ. NO. 669C0018

t Description			Nellai N		שבוונמו שמנה כו בלחולווובווו	Equipment	ment
t Description	Equipment Offered	red	Without	Without Delivery/Without	Without	Delivery Fee	/ Fee
t Description				Operator	<b>1</b>		
COMPRESSOR	Manufacturer's Name	Model/Serial #	\$ / Day	\$ / Week	\$ / Month	1st Mile	Add. Mi.
SSU - 3/3 CFIVI POLIWITI.							
COMPRESSOR							
600 CFM Portwhl.							
COMPRESSOR							
700 - 800 CFM Portwhl.					١		
CONCRETE MIXER							
Trk. Mtd. 6.0 Cyd.							
CONCRETE PUMP							
Trir. Mtd. w/Hoses w/o Boom							
CONCRETE SAW							
Full Depth CAP - 24" Blade							
CONCRETE VIBRATORY SCREED							
Air Powered - 36 ft. max.							
CONCRETE VIBRATOR							
Mech.							
CONCRETE VIBRATOR							
Air							
CONCRETE VIBRATOR							
Electric							

## Should Type Bid Schedule

PAGE 23 REQ. NO. 669C0018

			Rental	Rental Rate of Equipment	uipment	Equipment	nent
	Equipment Offered	ered	Withou	Without Delivery/Without	Without	Delivery Fee	Fee
L		# 3 - 1 - Old - F - ##		Operator	;	-	
Equipment Description	Manufacturer's Name	Model/Serial #	\$ / Day	\$ / Week	\$ / Month	1st Mile	Add. Mi.
CONVEYER							••••
Port. Elev. W/Dumpster 2T min. @ 32							
deg. Incline - 18" width 60' length -							
PTO Gas or Diesel Engine Self-Elev.							
CRACK SEALING MACHINE							
Trir. Mtd. Dbl. Drum							
100 -125 GLN. D							
CRANE 10 T Hyd.							
Trk. Mtd. min. 18' Bed							
CRANE 12 - 1/2 T Hyd.							
Trk. Mtd. min. 18' Bed							
CRANE 14 T Hyd.							
Trk. Mtd. min. 18' Bed	ALTEC	AC18-70	750	2,500	4,500	2.00	2.00
CRANE 15 - 25 T							
Hyd. Rough Terrain							
CRANE 20 - 25 T							
Cable D Crawler							
CRANE 25 - 30 T							
Cable, Trk. Mtd. G	ALTEC	AC26-103	800	3,000	5,800	2.00	2.00
CRANE 30 T Hyd.	ALTEC	AC38-127	1000	3,500	6,800	2.00	2.00

Should Type Bid Schedule

PAGE 24 REQ. NO. 669C0018

			Rental	Rental Rate of Equipment	uipment	Equipment	ment
	Equipment Offered	ered	Withou	Without Delivery/Without Operator	Without	Delivery Fee	у Fee
Equipment Description	Manufacturer's Name	Model/Serial #	\$ / Day	\$ / Week	\$ / Month	1st Mile	Add. Mi.
CRANE, TELEBOOM 30 - 35 T SP							
CRANE, TELEBOOM 30 - 35 T							
Trk. Mtd. D							
CRANE 35 T Hyd.	ALTEC	AC38-127	1000	3,500	008'9	2.00	2.00
CRANE 40 T Hyd.							
TINY CO.		The same of the sa					
CIVAINE 30 I nya.							
CULVERT CLEANER				_			
Trk. Mtd. min. 1,500 gal. tank							
1400 PSI min.							
CULVERT CLEANER							
Trk. Mtd. 65 - 80 GPM 2,000 PSI min.							
DITCH WITCH							
EXCAVATOR - TELEBOOM							·
Track Mtd. SP 0.5 Cyd. D							

RFQ No. 66-9-C0018

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

### **ANTITRUST:**

41 11

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, ilmited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: GLORAL RENTAL COLPANY	, Tuc.
Authorized Signature: / Jatha	Date: 1/8/09
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)	, ,